



Please read these notes carefully before use. Make sure to follow the instructions and keep them in a safe place ! If this aid is to be used by other persons, they must be fully informed of these safety warnings before use.

1. Safety indications

- The product must not be stored out
- The product must not be warmed more than 50°C (112 °F)
- No weight must be loaded when the bed table is in a 45° tilting position
- Do not scratch the paint.

2. Installation

Adjust the height of the bed table with the roller placed on the central tube. Once the appropriate height is found, screw the roller. Before use, check the stability of the table, and lock the castors.

You can place a book on the plate up to a 45° angle. The plastic surrounding will prevent books from falling down. The plastic surrounding is especially designed to prevent dust and water from coming into the wooden plate.

3. Cleaning

The plate and the legs must be cleaned frequently with non-abrasive cleaners.

4. Materials

The product is made up of a metal frame, a laminated plate, and 4 castors (with 2 breaks). It also has a PVC trim.

5. Disposal

Dispose of this product in accordance with your regional waste disposal regulations.

6. Technical specifications

Weight: 9 kg
Maximal weight supported: 10 kg, in a vertical position
Dimensions of the plate: 40*80 cm

*This product has a 2 years warranty, from the date of purchase, against any manufacturing defect.
This product is biocompatible.*



Lire attentivement le mode d'emploi avant utilisation. Suivre les indications et les conserver précieusement ! Si cette aide est utilisée par d'autres personnes, celles-ci doivent être bien informées sur les conseils suivants avant toute utilisation.

1. Consignes de sécurité

- Le produit ne doit pas être rangé ou laissé à l'extérieur
- Le produit ne doit pas être chauffé à plus de 50°C
- Aucun poids ne doit être chargé sur la table de lit lorsqu'elle a une inclinaison de 45°
- Ne pas gratter la peinture.

2. Installation

Ajuster la hauteur de la table de lit grâce à la molette placée sur le tube vertical. Une fois la hauteur adéquate trouvée, bien resserrer avec la molette. Avant utilisation, contrôler la stabilité de la table, et bloquer les roues.

Il est possible de placer un livre sur la table lorsqu'elle a une inclinaison de 45°.

Le contour en plastique empêchera le livre de tomber. Ce contour en plastique est spécialement conçu pour empêcher la poussière et l'eau de s'infiltrer dans le plateau.

3. Entretien

Le plateau et le piétement doivent être nettoyés régulièrement à l'aide de liquides non-abrasifs.

4. Matériaux

Le produit se compose d'une structure en acier, d'un plateau mélaminé, de 4 roues, et de 2 freins. Le plateau est également protégé d'un jonc PVC.

5. Traitement de déchets

Veuillez mettre au rebut ce produit en conformité avec vos directives régionales.

6. Caractéristiques techniques

Poids : 9 kg
Poids maximal supporté: 10 kg, en position verticale
Dimensions du plateau : 40*80 cm

*Ce produit est garanti 2 ans, à partir de la date d'achat, contre tout vice de fabrication.
Ce produit est biocompatible.*



Lesen Sie diese Gebrauchsanleitung vor der Anwendung genau durch, befolgen Sie die Hinweise und bewahren Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung sorgfältig auf! Wird dieses Hilfsmittel von anderen Personen verwendet, müssen diese vor der Benutzung über die hier angegebenen Hinweise vollständig informiert werden.

1. Sicherheitsanweisungen

Das Produkt sollte nicht draußen gelagert werden.
Das Produkt sollte nicht über 50° C erwärmt werden
Bei einer 45Grad Neigung darf die Tischplatte nicht belastet werden.
Die Tischplatte sollte nicht zerkratzt werden.

2. Installation

Verstellen Sie die Höhe vom Betttisch mit dem Rädchen, das sich an dem zentralen Rohr befindet. Wenn Sie die gewünschte Höhe eingestellt haben, ziehen Sie das Rädchen an. überprüfen Sie vor Benutzung die Stabilität der Tischplatte und blockieren Sie die Rollen.
Sie können ein Buch auf die Tischplatte legen, wenn diese eine 45° Neigung hat. Der Kunststoffrand wird das fallen des Buches verhindern. Dieser Kunststoffrand wurde konzipiert, um Staub und Wasser zu hindern, in der Tischplatte einzudringen.

3. Reinigung

Das Tablett und die Füße müssen regelmäßig mit gewöhnlichen nicht schleifenden Reinigungsmitteln gereinigt werden.

4. Material

Das Produkt besteht aus einem Stahlrahmen, einem beschichteten Tablett, 4 Rolle, und 2 Bremsen. Das Tablett wird von einem PVC-Rand geschützt.

5. Entsorgung

Erkundigen Sie sich bei ihrem Fachhändler nach den regionalen Entsorgungsvorschriften

6. Technische Daten

Gewicht: 9 kg
Maximale Tragfähigkeit Gewicht: 10 kg (in senkrechter Position)
Maße des Tablettes: 40*80 cm

*Dieses Produkt wird 2 Jahre, ab Kaufdatum, gegen jeden Fabrikationsfehler garantiert.
Dieses Produkt ist biokompatibel.*